Industrial Controls
PhotoMOS
Optically Isolated Solid State Relays
Panasonic’s patented PhotoMOS Relays are optically isolated MOSFET Relays. The
input has an LED which transmits light when activated to a series of photocells that,
in turn, charges  a pair of MOSFETs on the output side.
PhotoMOS CC TSON CxR
Capacitive Coupled Isolation Type

Lamp, Light, Heater
Motor, Solenoid
Part Number Builder
A
Y: 4 pin
V: 6 pin
W: 8 pin
S: 16 pin
Z: SIL 4
E
nil: Std
D: V Drive
E: Std
G: High Current
L: Current Limit
N: Low Cout
K: ShortCkt Prtctn
KL: SC Self Reset
M: Soft On/Off
P: DAA Config
R: Low Ron
T: Optocoupler
T2: 2-Optocoupler
V: Varistor  Prtctn
B
1: 1FA (DC)
2: 1FA (AC/DC)
4: 1FB (AC/DC)
6: 1FA/B (AC/DC)
F nil: 1,500 V
H: 5,000 V
C
0:  HF (Low Ron)
1:  GU (General Use)
2:  RF (Low Ron Low Co)
3:  HS (High Sensitivity)
5:  HE (Low Ron)
8:  GU (General Use)
G
nil: DIP (Through Hole)
A: DIP
S: SOP
T: VSSOP
V: SSOP
D
0: 350V
1: 30~40V
2: 60~80V
3: 250V
4: 400V
5: 100~150V
6: 600V
7: 200V
8: 1,500V
9: 1,000V
H
nil: Plastic Tube
W: T/R 3.5k
X: T/R 1k
Y: T/R 3.5k
Z: T/R 1k
Prefix # Term Output Type V-load Function Isolation PKG. T/R-Tube
AQ A B C D E F G H
µP
na.industrial.panasonic.com